

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present:- Sri Ajeya Matilal,

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No. 09 of 2019

Order No. 08 dated 21-03-2020

Today is fixed for W/O by the OP.

No steps have been taken today by both parties.

As per resolution of the Local Bar Council, learned advocates have abstained themselves from participating from judicial proceedings as a preventive and precautionary measure to stop the spread of COVID-19.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix 28-04-2020 for filing W/O by OP.

Dict. & corrected by me.

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

