

Present:- Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB551)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No. 09 of 2019

(CNR No: WBBD01-001277-2019)

Order No. 14 dated 24-03-2021

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira through the learned advocate.

A verified show cause petition filed today by the petitioner seems satisfactory and hence it is accepted.

OP files a petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated there in.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 05-05-2021 for filing W/O by OP as last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- S. K. Mukhopadhyay

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/- S. K. Mukhopadhyay

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman