

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present:- Sri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Mat Suit No. 984 of 2022

(CNR No:- WBBD01-006187-2022)

Order No. 10 dated 07-01-2023

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearance.

Administrative notice upon the opposite party has been returned after due service as per report of the process server.

Petitioner appears today along with a vokalatnama and also files lawyer's hazira.

OP also appears today along with vokalatnama and files a petition praying for time for filing W/S, on the ground stated therein.

Copy served to the other side with objection.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 16.02.2023 for filing W/S by the opposite party.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman