

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB01131),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No.9 of 2019
(CNR –WBBD01-001277-2019)

Subhendu Patra Vs Mitali Mali

Order No.27, dated 05.04.2023

Learned Counsel for the petitioner files hajira and is present on call.

No steps have been taken for the opposite party and none is present on her behalf on calls.

Today is fixed for ex parte evidence.

Petitioner files an affidavit as to the examination-in-chief, as per provision under Order 18 Rule 4 of the C.P. Code.

The case is taken up for hearing ex parte.

Petitioner Subhendu Patra is examined as P.W.1 in full. During examination, he tenders his examination-in-chief and some original documents which are marked as Ext.1 to Ext.4. P.W.1 is discharged

To 15.06.2023 for further evidence, if any, on behalf of the petitioner and orders.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman