

Act-VIII Case No. 09 of 2019
C.N.R.No. WBBD01-001277-2019
Present : Sri A.P.Singh, (WB-01131)
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 28 Dated. 15.06.2023

Today is fixed for further evidence, if any, on behalf of the petitioner and orders.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner files hajira.

On call none appears to move the case.

A resolution dated 12.06.2023 by the Bar Association, informing abstaintion from work by all the members is placed.

Perused.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 23.08.2023 for further evidence, if any, on behalf of the petitioner and orders.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman