

In the Court of the District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Present:- Sri Sujay Sengupta (WB 00650)

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Mat Suit No. 984 of 2022

(CNR No:- WBBD01-006187-2022)

Order No. 23 dated 20-12-2023

Today is fixed for report from the mediator.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

OP files lawyer's hazira.

A report of the mediator along with the entire case record is received from the DLSA, Purba Bardhaman to the effect that the matter has not been settled through the process of mediation.

Let it be kept in the record.

Fix 04.03.2024 for hearing of the case.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Misc Case No. 09 of 2023

(CNR No:- WBBD01-000809-2023)

Order No. 24 dated 20-12-2023

Today is fixed for report from the mediator.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

OP files lawyer's hazira.

A report of the mediator along with the entire case record is received from the DLSA, Purba Bardhaman to the effect that the matter has not been settled through the process of mediation.

Let it be kept in the record.

Fix 04.03.2024 for hearing of the case.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman