

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Act VIII Case No.9 of 2019
(CNR No.WBBD01-001277-2019)

Subhendu Patra vs. Mitali Mali

Order No.33 dated 02.04.2024.

Both sides file hajira.

Both sides personally present.

Minor Agrana Patra is also produced.

Heard the minor personally in my chamber.

It is submitted by both sides that an order of visitation is urgently required as because it is a case of the year 2019.

Heard both sides.

It is decided by Learned Advocates of both sides that place of visitation should be this Courtroom and the dates should be the 1st and 3rd Saturdays of the months.

On such consent and compromise, the interim order of visitation is passed to the effect that the minor Agrana Patra be produced before this Courtroom on each 1st and 3rd Saturday at 2 p.m. and the petitioner/father is allowed to meet with the minor daughter up to 5 p.m. until further order. However, both parties are directed not to inflict any kind of pressure, pain, trouble or anxiety in the mind of the minor during this visit time.

It is the duty of the opposite party to produce the minor on each date during the period of visitation.

To 13.06.2024 , for filing W.O., if any, and evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman