

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Matrimonial Suit No.984 of 2022
(CNR NO.WBBD-01-006187-2022)

[27(1)(d) of the Special Marriage Act, 1954]

Indrajit Ghosh -Vs- Papiya Mazumdar

Order No.33, dated 21.12.2024.

Both sides file hajira.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both sides are personally present.

It is evident that a Misc. Case under Section 36 of the Special Marriage Act, praying for alimony pendente lite is fixed for hearing.

Considered.

To 06.03.2025 for hearing/evidence of the matrimonial suit, on the fate of the aforesaid misc. case.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman